Ch. 7 . 1995 LAWS- OF MARYLAND

General Fund Appropriation, provided that
this appropriation is contingent on the
enactment of HB 995.

6. SECRETARY OF STATE

23.01.06.01 Office of the Secretary of State

In addition to the appropriation shown on
page 12 of the printed bill (first reading file
bill), to provide funds for the cleaning,
repair and restoration of military
monuments throughout the state.
Object .12  Grants, Subsidies and

Contributions

General Fund Appropriation
7. | STATE ARCHIVES

23.01.10.02 Artistic Property
In addition to the appropriation shown on
page 13 of the printed bill (first reading file
bill), to provide funds for curatorial
assistance to care for and manage the
Peabody Art Collection.
Personnel Detail:
Archivist IV 1.00
Fringe Benefits
Turnover Expectancy
Total Salaries, Wages and Fringe
Benefits
Object .02 Technical and Special Fees
Object .08 Contractual Services

- General Fund Appropriation, provided that this
appropriation is contingent upon the enactment
of HB 1170

Special Fund Appropriation, provided that this
appropriation is contingent upon the enactment
of HB 1170 '

- 576 -

50,000

28,781
9,777

-9,639

28,919
24,373

50,000

50,000

53,292




