General Fund Appropriation, provided that this appropriation is contingent on the enactment of HB 995.	•	100,000 50,000
6. SECRETARY OF STATE		
23.01.06.01 Office of the Secretary of State In addition to the appropriation shown on page 12 of the printed bill (first reading file bill), to provide funds for the cleaning, repair and restoration of military monuments throughout the state. Object 12 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions	50,000	
General Fund Appropriation		50,000
7. STATE ARCHIVES		
In addition to the appropriation shown on page 13 of the printed bill (first reading file bill), to provide funds for curatorial assistance to care for and manage the Peabody Art Collection. Personnel Detail: Archivist IV 1.00 Fringe Benefits Turnover Expectancy Total Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits Object .02 Technical and Special Fees	28,781 9,777 -9,639 28,919 24,373	
Object .08 Contractual Services	30,000	
General Fund Appropriation, provided that this appropriation is contingent upon the enactment of HB 1170 Special Fund Appropriation, provided that this appropriation is contingent upon the enactment		53,292
of HB 1170		30,000 0